occur only at the end of an employee’s weekly schedule after the employee has completed the probationary 

period. 

3. Notice. Any employee who is discharged shall be informed in writing at the time of 

discharge of the immediate cause of discharge, with a copy sent to the Union within one hundred sixty- 

eight (168) hours thereafter, excluding Saturday, and Sunday. 

4. Legal Violations. Any employee who violates any federal, state or local law or regulation 

while working may be terminated without prior warning. 

D. DEMOTION.  No Special Classification employee, Pharmacy Service Associate, or Pharmacy